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PETITION ~FOB ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION# e
ANLYOR SPECIAL £XCEPTION vARiANCES X

Anf
70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: o 3
1 Canpion ¥. Rushy Jre
L or we, keslle <1 S . _legal owner & of the propenty situale in Baltimare |, » - 700
Couty and which is described in the deseripiivn and plat altached hereto and made 3 part hgreol
hereby petition (1) (hat the fonir g status of the hesein described property be reclassified, pumuant

gkt

SIRER

R w4
to the Zoning Law of Britimore County, 70 AN -5 0. ooeoeoen s mn:‘ &
- zone; for the following reasons: | BR-A
—

To Section 238.1 to permit a frontyard setback of O fest instead of the -
required 25 fect.

Section 238.2 te permit a atdevard setback of 2 feet insteal of the
required 30 feet.

See attached description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the «id Joning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

County, to use the herein descrided propenty, for

Property is to be posted and zdvertised 4 prescribed by Zoning Regulations
1. or we, agree to pay expenses of 1bove te<lassification and or Special Excepticn adveriising,
posting, eic. upon filing of this Petiton, and further 3grwe to and are 10 be ound by the wning
regulations and Testrictions of Baitimove County adopted pursuani to the Zoning Law for Balttmore

County )
74/,@_.../.:’1@1 i

_‘,'/'2
P

Petitioncr's
212 Washington Averie
fowsn, Merylsnd 21204

Address

ORDERED By The Zoning Cor
of.... ____196.9., that the sublect matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zonmmg Law of Baltimore County, in Lwe newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property bs pasted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

| M 18 emihllshheroBaitimore County in Room 104, County Ofice Buildiry in Towson, Baitimere
day of. 3¢

,//\@

" Zasiing Commissioner of Baitimore County.
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Subsidiary of LYON ASSOCIATES, INC.
elor W . BALTIMORE, MARYLANG 21207 .
ENGINEERING .

SURVEYINS .

7OMING DESCRIPTION
FLANNERY LANE = 1 FT. 8.%. LIBERTY ROAD

Ty
Lane, 50 fooc wide, sald polnt bolng situated S 44° 58" 32" W, 17°.61 feat from

Beginning for :h-.\-nn ac a point on the Horthwest 5ide of
the ircersection oi said Northwess Side of Flannery Lase and tha Sputhuest Side

of Liberty Zoad, 80 fect wide, said point of begiuning baing also the Lnierses-

tion of the Northwest Sida of Flannery Lane and the present BA Zoning Line;
thence leaving the place of blllnnb'lf binding on tha ‘l’th.li Side of :

Flaanery Lase § 44° 58° 32" W, 108.98 fe thence M 45% 0L'.28" W, 170.10Mfest

o inter.

ece the Southeast Side of Venetian Rd,, 50 fast wide; £hence binding

on said Soucheast Sfde of Venctian Rd. N 44° 38' 32" E, 50.7J feet to intersact-

the ,zkhnnd R Zoning Line; theoce binding om said’line 5 64° 13' 43" X,
180.13 (™% co the place of beginning.

SCALE.._fu- 1iach
Sile NowBLZZm

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

gdianii: Date

SUBJECT. .

Tvan 17

ator in tthin 100 ot on 2o alde o da
ec Yr, dartin Jd, 'lanna
Fire Pretection Gngines~r
D
Mlhr(\_jl’“."‘"

/
tanel51" S/W Liberty Re
2nd District

. Rush Ir.,

. Rush,
crs Baltimdre G
altimar: 2r-n
No. 70c42-RA T
..... : g ~—

The pe

tioners requested reclassification of property an

the north west side of Flannery Lane, 151 fect southwe st of Liberty
Hoad, fron an R4 Zone to a B-2 Zone, and variance ta Section 238, 1
af the Baltimore County Zoning Reguiations to permit a front yard
sotback of zero fect instead of the required 25 fect and & variance 1o
Section 238.2 of said Regulations, 10 permit a side yard setback of

2 feet instead of the required 30 feet.

The subject property has been used as a gasoline servic
nand upholsiery repair shop. In order o reconstruct the ser
stationit was necessary to remove the upholstery shopto protect the
mall space representod by the upholstery shop. The requsted
nces are necessary as well as the change in zoning.

atat

w

The p
proprty vn the
should b had

thonere pro
and Use Map,

ed zoning of tie subject
thereiore, the above reclassification

As strict compliance w

egulations wauld result in pract?
hardahip upon the petitiomers and the
relief withour substantial inury to 1
welfare of the locality

¢ Baltimore County Zuning
difficulty and unressonable
cquested varia rive
public health, safe

would

the variances should be granted,
[ )z

Itir thas

9
sicrer of Baltimors
B described progerty or area
4] classificd from an R-6

day of September, 1969, by the Zoning
County. ORDEFED that the herein .
should be and the samie is hereby re-
Zone to a B-R Zone

€

IVED FOR FILING

it is further ORD!
yard settnck of zero feet inst
yard sethack of 2 feet instead
granted

ZRED that a variance to permit a front
wd of the required 25 feet and a side
{ the required 30 feet, should

be

ORDER RF.

e plan for (e dev

The pmgnt of said praperty is
o approval uf the Bureau of Public fgrvicem ambthe Office
af Planning and Zoning -

S

o )

TUREAY OF EROTNFERDIG

Zoning Plat = Comment

rty Ounor:

7. Prope Ieslie R. Fush ‘
(1969-1970) N,

A5 Flanaery Lane, 156! SA! of Liberty Rda B

District: 2nd |
) and b | ¢

i and Variance to Zection 238.1

and 238,2 (Front yard and Side yard)

Present Zoningt

Highva

Venetinn Aoad is an exizting County road which has been improved as ¥
a 30afoot elosod sestion with flexible type pavement on a 50-foot I
ripht-of-vay. Flancery lane is an exinting County road which has been improved
a5 # 36=foot elosed seciion with floxiblo type pavement on a L7-foot i
right-of-way. No further highway improvements are required at this time
except tha conatruction oi public sidownlks along the frontages of the
subject property. However, hirhway widening will be required along the
frontage of Flanmery lame and sha)l bo based on a 1ine parallel and
10 fret off of tho [ of the oxisting curb,

The entrancs locations sre subject to the apbroval of the Departeent
of Traffic Enginoering.

Stom Drains:

The Applisant pust provide pecessary dr
or othemdse) to prevent creating any nulsances or
neentration of murfa

&0 to improper

e factlitden (tomporary
con to ndjamnt
rrection

dana

“iitdes, wuld b the !

Sediment Controls

Ehroueh stid

fevelopmant of this y
1 t in &

eould reand nollutic
| mblic koldings 4 proverty.
nocessiry for all prad i ne the atrippin

itadin: and sediment
ved prior Lo Loe

Tublie

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLASD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

sty Petition 170-42-RA._Reclaslfication from R-6 10 8.R. Zone. ‘Voriance
1o permit a front

yard setbock of zero feet instead of the required 25 fee 3

1.:' ::ml;: ;i’u;l yord sathack of 2 feet instead of the required 30 fset.
st side of Flannery Lane 156 feet southwest of Lil

Leslie 2. Rush, Petitioner, RS et

2nd District

HEARING:  Wedresday, September 3, 1965  (2:00 P.M.)

The stoff of the Offize of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the woject getition
for reclassificotion from R.6 to B.R. zaning togethar with variance for front

ond side yards. 11 oppases the requested reclosification ta commerciol zoning
on the basis that an extension of commercic! zoning would be an incu-tion clong
a residentiol sdesireel. We feel that the axtraordinar; screening requirements
for the proposed Esso Service Center more thon pratects this property from it
relationships 1o the commercial acti

GEG:bm

MICROFILM

Buittmore County. Margland
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND LICENSES
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

aemans & owrz

dogust 21, 1969

hre. Hargaret Aartline
3525 Venstisn Road
Baltimore, Marylsnd 21207
Dear Hro. Hertline:
Vs are in receipt of yeur latter of ugust 15,
information regarding a :salng nolice thet has
vacant lot naxt Lo your property.

1569, requesting
besn posted OO &

As this is s maiter for the sttemtion of toe Jepart=sst of Plemulng
azd ioning, we are referring your labier to Kr. Joha G. Hose,
ZToning Commlssiorsr.

Thenk you for writing us, If we may be of service in tis futurs,
w0 shall be happy te hesr from you sgain,

Vory sicereiy yours,

REFth0
ecs My, John 0, Ross .




Olfver L. Hyers

BALT:MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

auly 16, 1959

0 > L. Hyers . Daze

Mr. willias I, Oreenwalt

FROM..

Item 7 - soning Advisory Comalttee Meoting July 1

SUERS]

7. Broperty Owner: Leslie K. Rush
location: NK/S Flannery La., 156' 3.4. of Liberty Road
Present Zoning: E.R. and A6
Sroposed contng: S.K. and darfance to Section 235.1 and
233.2 (Front Yara and Side Yard)

2nd District
No. Acres: 0.39%

Pubiic water asd sewers are available to the site.

e building or Luildings on this site may be sudject te registration
and compliance #ith the Maryland State Health Air rollution tontrol Hegulations.
Addivional information may be oltatned from the sivision of Air rollution, Falti-
more Comnty Depariment of Health,

V% cam

1
and Saewsr section
O TAL HEALTH

anhip

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZO! ADVISORY COMMITTEE

July 28, 1963

RRERKETARR Oownes & Deitz
- 212 Weshington Avenue
Towson, Marylond 21204

RE: Type of Mearing: Reclassification
from an H.5 zone to an ER zene
Location: W4/S Flannery La., 156! S.W.
of Liberty Road
Petitianer: Letlie R, Rush

g Comittes “onting of July 15, 1369
Item 7 2rd Distr'zt

Gentlenen:

he Zoning Advisory Cormittee has reviewsd the
plans subnitted with the above referenced petitior and .
has made an on site field inspection of the property.

The fallowing comments are 3 result of this review and
inspection.

iR S The subject s'te i1 spproximetely level but is
elevated above the twn streets that fronts on as well as
the Es30 Service Center. The preperty te the rear is
imoroved with a story ang a half aluminum sided dwelling

in good repatr, The praperty on the corosite side of
Venstian Roud is improved with 4 alumbing susaly house

and individual derllings, Theie cwellings ara in good
repair, The property on the cpnonite side of Flannery
Lare i3 improved with grous nomes in fair condition, At
the time of the field inspection a foundation was being dug
for the Esso Care Cence

BUREAU CF E!

GINEERT

Higruays:

- ! Venetian Road is an existing County road which has
been Improved as a J0-foot closed section with flesible
type pavemmnt an & §0-foot righi-of-way. Flannery Lane
#n existing County rosd which hat heen imaroved a3 &
J6-foot closed section With flaxible typs pavement on
8 Uj-foor right-of-way, e furiher
are required at this time excent the
public sidewslks along the frontages af the subject praperty.
Howewer, highway widening will be required #long the
frontage of Flanrery Lane ond snsll be bésed on & line

paral le] and 10 Feet off of the face of the “xisting curh,

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
BUREA OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Waltimore Gounty. Marglaud
Towson, Maryleed, 21204

TO: John G. Rose
FROM: €. Richard Hoore

SUBJECT:  lItem 7 - ZAC - July 15, 1969
Property Owner: Leslie R. Rush
W4/S Flannery Lano
156" SW of Liberty Poad
2nd District
B.R. and Variance to Section 238.1 and 238.2
(Front yard and side yard)

Venetian Road is not designed for commercial traffic,

;
» S
.

€. Richard Moo
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRM: je

VI orLmep

Downes & Deftz

212 Washington Avenuc

Vowion, Maryland 21204
ge ]

ltem 7 July 28, 1959

FIRE DEPARTHENT:

Owner shall be required to comly to ull Fire Desartmant regulations when
construction plans are submitted for appraval,

NOTE; Water is located within 100 feet on East side of Liberty Road
BOARD OF EQUCATION:
Acreage too smill to affect student population,

ZOLING ADMINISTR

LoN DIVIST

If the petitioner owns or ledses the adjoining service station property,
his plans should be revised to combine the two sites te one overall site
plan, This-will provide s.me assurance that the expinsion of commrcidl zoning
alony the residential side streets will be controlled, Tho location of the
proposed 8 ft. stockade fence should be cimensioned, It <s also sujgested
that some landzcaping be provided betwsen the funce and the adjoining
residential propertics.

If thn petitioner hasany plans for the unused portion of his prooerty,
which represents approximately two-thirds of the overall site <ud i3
labeled “surpius area”, it is suggested that he indicate the plauned use on
revised drawing: arior to the hearing. FPrior 1o a hearing date being
#33igned revised plans must be submitied in comliance with the Bureau of
Engineering comments,

Very truly yours,

£ oning Swperviner |

JED:JO :
nc.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

JOHN G. ROSI
w0 Foming Commissioner

- Dae . duly 25, 1969
FROM. . "ROJECT PLANNING DIVISION

SURJECT. Z0ning Advisory Agenda Item ko, ]

July 15, 1969

Leslie R, Rush

N/W/S Flannery La.

156" S/W of Liberty Rd.

The plan shouid be revised as there i no need for the

variances roquested.

RBHW:vh

RICIHARD B. WILLIAMS
Planner

s\
o

Downes & Deitz
212 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item 7 Page 2 July 28, 1969

Highways: {Continued)

The entrance locations are subj
of Traffic Eigincering.

to the approval of the Department

Storm Orafnst

The Applicant must provide necessary drafnage facilities (temparary
or otherwise) to prewent crear, @ny ruissnces or damiges to adjacent
oroperties, especially by the concentration of surface waters, Correction
of any problem wiich miy result, due to improper grading or other drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Asplicant.

Sedin-nt_Contral:

Development of this property through stripsing, jeading, and stebili-
2ation would result in a scdiment pollution problem, damaging private and
Public haldings Jownstream of the property. A grading permit i3, therefore,
necessary for all grading, including toe stripping of top seil.

Grading studies and sediment contral drawings will be necessary to be
reviewed and approved prior to the issuance of any grading or building peimits,

Mater:

Public water supply is available to serve this property.
Sanitary Sewers
Public aanitary sewerage is available to serve thiz property.

PROJECT PLANNING DIVISTON:

The plan should be revised as there is no need for the variances
requested.

BUREAU OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING:

Venetian Read is nat designed for commercial traffic,
WEALTH DEPARTHENT:

Public water and sewers are available to the site.

The bul tding ar buildings on €l s site my be subject to reqistration
;:u compliance with the Haryland State Health Air Pollution Control

ons. Additional information may be obtained from the Division of 4
Pollution, 23ttimore County Oepartment of Health.

INTER-OFFICE CORREIPOMDENCE
BUREAL OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Balr'mirr Connty, Kzrglana
Towsen, Maryiand, 1204

Hr. John G, Rose
TO: Attn: Oliver L. Myers

FROM: €. Richard Moore

SUBJECT: Item 7 - Revised Comments
Plan dated August B, I
Property Owner: Lestie R, Rush
Fiannery Lane SW of Liberty Road
B.R, & var. to Sec. 238.1 ¢
(Front yard & side yard)

PR N .

Date.._ AUgust 14, 1365

mn!"ﬂtvln of the revised plan indicates no change in previous %
&
C. Richard Moore
Assistant Treffic Engineer
CRH:nr
M ROrIL
T : e
T BALTIMORE COUNTY, MaRyLanp Mo 64636 !
OFFICE OF FINANCE oate 9/8/69 ’
Division of Collection and Receipts
COURT "-I-lﬂ
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Ggen of Plen ning & Zealeg
To. Mesers. Dewase & Duits, 49 Couaty Offies Bidg. .
U2 Waghingien Avesse Towsen, Md. 21204
Towsen,Md. 21204
_E,;umn_w e e TR
" S S T e e T Yo atu —
=5 =
E Costof advertislng and pesting preperty - Rav's, oi al a2 | -
® Mo 70-42-RA

4

MICROFILMED

IMFORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMURE COUNTY.
ION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSOK. MARYLAND 2120

TeESs000" g INVOICE v
S BALJMORE COUNTY, MAR" JAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE
Disivion of Collec son and Receinis
COURT HOUSE ! St
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
To. ming Bept. of Gelttasre Comty

" Ne. 64654
MYM

MARYLAND

IMFOLTANT MAKE CHECKS FAYABLE TO BALT
MAIL TO 1 LLECTION & RECEIRTS. €O R

MICROFILMED

MARYLAND
ON. MARYLAND 21204
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CERIFICATF. OF PUBLICATION
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Plkesville, Md,___ Ave. 14 g9 "0

‘5

ki
-!é
i

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, -at ike annexed advertise-

'f{
it
!

i
i
!
171

ment was published fn THE MIITHWEST STAR, A

i
Ak
ll T =
T

weckly rewspaper printed and published in Pikes-

o

y

ville, Baltimore County, Maryland, once ia each

i
|
il

i

i
i

of --- one timc  before the ___ %Y

day of Septembor L1969

the ftrst publication appearing on the Ath

day of _ August . 1990,

i
i

L3

i
:

THE NORTHWEST STAR

i
:
i
il

!

Lol et
MICRCFILMED Harr oLl e

Cost of Advertisement, §_10.92
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¥ sr6vs 22 76- v2-RA

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONMG DEPARTMENT OF RALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsa, Moryland

das. 16.:2% 5

Date of Posting.
Fouted tor. . LLLASCLCRTIO0) of Aok A Landw
Petitioner: .. LL5d 06 RO Rus

L1BenTy. RelE
LoREn T R
Remarks

MICROFILMED
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TALG 14 mes

TOWSON, M3, _

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anncxed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson. Baltimore County, Md.. oncé in ®ach

of.

dayof .

appearing on the

19.65

--beptazker ..

902 Llan. . mecesivecwneks before the

--1Lth  day of August. ..

THE JEFF| NIAM,
L eand Lo

B A

Cost of Advertisement, $.

MiCROFIL.MED

3

.19 55 the f:75t publication

Manager.
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HYMAN K. COHEN
ATTORNEY AT LAW
Second Floor
514 Se. Paul Screer
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

[Area Code 30:)
MUlberry 5.5566

November 10, 1970

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mr. James Byrnes

Re: Mr. Campion W. Rush, Jr.
Auto Upholstery Shop-Venetian Road property

Dear Mx. Byrnes:

In accordance with our telephone conversation of Friday, November 6,
1970. in reference to the above-captioned matter, I am herewith enclosing
a photocopy of my office carbon copy of a letter which was written on April
22, 1970, to Mr, Campion W, Rush, Jr., and to the hest of our knowledge
a copy of said letter was forwarded to your office,

I am sorry that the enclosure is not a perfectly clear copy, but you
said that it would be acceptable for your purposes.

On behalf of Mrs. Margaret Hartline, who resides at 3525 Venetian Road,
the abutting property owner, it is respectfully requested that an eightfoot
high stockade fence not be erected between the property owned by Mr. Rush
and the property owned by Mrs. Hartline, but that a four-foot fence be permitted
in lieu of the required dividing barrier.

If you have any comments or questions concerning this matter, please

do not hesitate to communicate with me,
ruly yoursC\ () ﬂ
g 7‘/ I

‘- K. Caheh/ i
HKC /dca
Enclosure

cc: Mrs. Margaret Hartline

K
E
E

Wilc (UMM =

Q! . | £ x ;)3-
E DEPARTMENT

April 22, 1970

'y, Masparet Haridine of 8523 Vanetinn

¢ pruperty which B believe 1o

0y

Nals pes
, Daltimore

n;-n_“y' 29 well £3 poveral Lne ol
ent, that 3 t crect @ atogkads
L your proborty end her proparty.
nagmuch a3 glie lves glong end chy

Aberty Road end the trefic oa Ldberty Roatl ¢

wded £o the office of the
F L o~ - - ue ~ - 24 ¢Pha - ——
in en effdxt to soliclt the goapome

Plos Wit it e LR =
tion of that oiilce relative o this req

b4 - -~ P -~ - i s Phal P
f you Lave any comments or questiong conceming this maner,
] v e ] - $y 2% 1,
tic vndersipned, oz {n the

- 1. s s d e YTy Y 3 oy oy +
pizece do not hesitate to com:micnie w

ave your attorrey communicate with me,

Your cocpeantion pad attention to this motter will be very mug!
argarvet Hartline.

D e eitorrs (e
porenbobid (RS

Very truly yours,

Hyman K, Cchen
HEC/ah

ect Mws, Margerce Hartline




